

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1/ 2 0 0 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 5 9 3 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 1 0 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 in WA No. 1 0 4 1 / 2 0 0 6
of
The HIGH C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

M/S A P O L L O H O S P I T A L S E N T E R P R I S E S L T D. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A S S I S T A N T C O M M R . O F I N C O M E T A X , C H E N N A I Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 1 6 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E G . S . S I N G H V I
(VACAT I O N B E N C H)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. R a o, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.Ravi Shank a r , Adv.
Mr. P r a t a p Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekh a R a m a n, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
M/S. K. J . John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the order of the assess ment has been passed, let the
petitioner without prejudice to the claims involved in the SL P
prefer an appeal before the prescribed authority within a period
of three weeks. There shall not be any recovery of the demanded
amount.

-2-

In the meantime, the petitioner, if so advised, may file an
application for stay before the Appellate Authority. We make it
clear that by giving interim protection we are not expressing any
opinion on the merits of the case. It shall be dealt with in
accordance with law. The proceedings u/s 2 7 1 (1) © of the
Income- Tax Act, 1 9 6 1 may continue. But no final order shall be
passed without leave of this Court. The petitioner shall not be
permitted to raise the plea of limitation in view of this order.

List this matter in the last week of July, 2 0 0 8 .

(Shashi Sareen)

(Anand Singh)

