

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12593/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in WA No. 1041
of 2006 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22318 of 2008

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/08/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Mani Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

At our request, Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional
Solicitor General appears in this matter and states that
counter affidavit shall be filed within three weeks. List the
matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER