

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.7 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12593/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in WA No. 1041/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,CHENNAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22318 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. C. Manishankar, adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Mr. Purushotam Kumar Jha, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, adv.
Mr. H.R.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.2009-2011 of 2003.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to complete the
pleadings.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)