

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33278/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SCA No.3462/2010

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P.Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Y.Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. CVS Rao,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTwo weeks' time granted for filing counter
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR