

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33278/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2010 in SCA
No.3462/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for
two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Time as
prayed for is granted. List this matter after two weeks.

Meanwhile, the petitioner's application for going
on deputation or training be considered in accordance
with law.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER