

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33278/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2010 in SCA
No.3462/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAJEEV KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circualted by the learned
counsel for Union of India seeking an adjournment
in order to enable Union of India to file counter
affidavit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6477 of 2009.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER