

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6477/2009

RAJEEV KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM.R.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(S) for vacating stay and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this I.A., which is
dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER