

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6476/2009

M/S. APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES LTD.  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 6477/2009 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 33278/2010 (III) (only taken up on mentioning)

Date : 21-01-2020 The SLP was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) None for M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR (N.P.)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 33278/2010

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for  
withdrawal of this petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER