

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6476/2009

M/S. APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6477/2009 (XII)

Date : 29-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Akhil abraham Roy, Adv.
For M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Shubla, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the respondent(s), list after
two weeks.[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR